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Main stress placement in verbs 
 
 
 
 

Last syllable 
= etymological 

stem? 
→ yes → 

Type I:    …□ èè èè 
permít, begín 
còntradíct… 

 
exceptions: 
cóntact, cómment 
(converted nouns)… 

↓       
no       
↓       

Last syllable 
heavy? 

→ no → 
Type II:    …□ èè èè □ 
imágine, remémber 
abólish, práctise… 

 
exceptions: 
caréss, Am. E. haráss… 

↓       
yes       
↓       

Verb longer than 
two syllables? 

→ no → 
Type III:    □ □ èè èè 
dený, igníte, creáte… 

 

exceptions: 
fóllow, swállow, 
bórrow, árgue… 
xérox (conv. noun)… 

       
           

yes    Type IV:    …□ èè èè □ □ 
décorate, cómpliment 
invéstigate, solídify, 
súbstitute… 

 
exceptions: 
contínue, attríbute, 
contríbute, distríbute… 
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Main stress placement in nouns 
 
 
The three-syllable window: 

 
   3rd 2nd Last 

     cát 

    pá per 
    bán quet 
   cí ne ma 
   pró tes tant 
  a cá de my 
 càr di ó lo gy 
in tè lli gént si a 

 
Exceptions to the three-syllable rule: 
 

• Stress on 4th-last syllable: 
o Words in -Vry: cémetery, consérvatory,  cátegory, ínventory, émissary… 
o Others: hélicopter, áristocrat, céremony, mélancholy, épilepsy... 

 

• Stress on last syllable: 
o stressed endings: ballóon, paráde, magazíne… 
o converted verbs: surpríse, debáte, arrést... 

� (but cf. récord ~ recórd, cónvert ~ convért, rébel ~ rebél...) 
o others: hotél, Julý, màyonnaíse... 

 

• stress on 2nd-last syllable 
o long vowel: albíno, aróma... 
o consonant cluster: agénda, eléctron, fiásco... 

� (but regular cálendar, prótestant, órchestra, gálaxy...) 
o „ghost cluster”: vanílla, proféssor, Viénna... 
o others: enámel, Diána... 

 
 

Main stress placement in adjectives 
 

• Two-syllable adjectives are like verbs: 
o if last syllable is light, stress is on 2nd-last: cléver, próper, rígid, éasy, 

súllen, húman... 
� (cf. verbs like trável) 

o if last syllable is heavy, stress is on last: occúlt,  sevére, humáne, minúte... 
� (cf. verbs like dený, igníte) 

 

• Longer adjectives are like nouns: 
o generally, stress is on 3rd-last: définite, íntegral, márvellous, féminine, 

ádequate, signíficant, ridículous... 
� (cf. nouns like cínema, acádemy) 

o if 2nd-last syllable is heavy, stress is on it: etérnal, treméndous, cohérent... 
� (cf. nouns like agénda, albíno, fiásco) 
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